Grant Paying Body

Name of Grant

CHILDREN, YOUNG PEOPLE & LEARNING - REVENUE

Youth Justice Board

Department for Education

Youth Rehabilitation Order
(YRO) Unpaid Work Order
Grant

Staying Put Implementation
Grant

Purpose of Grant

To allow Youth Offending Teams to
take on the responsibility of YRO
Unpaid Work Orders and develop
effective practice.

Support young people to live with
their former foster carers once they
turn 18 in a 'Staying Put'
arrangement up until their 21st
birthday.

HUMAN RESOURCES AND ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT - REVENUE

Department of Education

Step up to Social work

ADULT SOCIAL CARE - REVENUE

North Tyneside Strategic
Partnership Board

Tyne & Wear Rescue Fire
Service

CORPORATE STRATEGY - REVENUE

Police and Crime

Commissioner for Northumbria

Supporting Victims Fund

ENVIRONMENT, HOUSING AND LEISURE - REVENUE

Newcastle & Durham Council

Reading Agency

CORPORATE - REVENUE
Department for Communities
and Local Government

North East Regional
Homelessness Fund

Summer Reading Challenge

Volunteers 2015

Transfer of Independent Living
Fund

LAW & GOVERNANCE - REVENUE

Department for Work and
Pensions

Single fraud Investigation new
burdens grant

CEO - REVENUES & BENEFITS REVENUE

Department for Work and
Pensions

Fraud and error reduction
incentive scheme (FERIS)

HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT

Police and Crime

Anti-Social Behaviour Volunteer

Commissioner for Northumbria Scheme

ADULT SOCIAL CARE - CAPITAL

North Tyneside Strategic
Partnership Board

Tyne & Wear Rescue Fire
Service

Funding to support training of social
workers

To enable Carecall to supply
equipment to prevent fires in clients
homes

To support the crime and policing
objective 'Putting Victims First'

To help address single
homelessness and rough sleeping

Funding to support/increase the
number of young people engaged in
social action (Reading)

To support LA Independent Living
Fund expenditure from July 15 to Mar
16

New burdens payment for cost of
introduction of Single Fraud
Investigation Service.

Initial payment from DWP scheme
following evidencing of fraud
reduction

GENERAL FUND REVENUE

To enable continued support of the
Anti-SocialBehaviour Volunteer
Scheme

HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT

To enable Carecall to purchase one
off equipment to prevent fires in
clients homes

CAPITAL

TOTAL

2015/16
Allocation
(£000)

9

36

181

24

14

532

42

852

865

Date of
Approval eg
Cabinet /
Section 151
Officer etc

29/06/2015

24/07/2015

29/06/2015

30/06/2015

22/07/2015

20/07/2015

30/06/2015

13/08/2015

13/08/2015

30/06/2015
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