Grant Daving Pody	Name of Grant	Purpose of Grant	2015/16 Allocation (£000)	Date of Approval eg Cabinet / Section 151 Officer etc
Grant Paying Body CHILDREN, YOUNG PEOPLE		Purpose of Grant	(£000)	Oncerett
Youth Justice Board	Youth Rehabilitation Order (YRO) Unpaid Work Order Grant	To allow Youth Offending Teams to take on the responsibility of YRO Unpaid Work Orders and develop effective practice.	9	29/06/2015
Department for Education	Staying Put Implementation Grant	Support young people to live with their former foster carers once they turn 18 in a 'Staying Put' arrangement up until their 21st birthday.	36	24/07/2015
HUMAN RESOURCES AND O Department of Education	RGANISATIONAL DEVELOPME Step up to Social work	ENT - REVENUE Funding to support training of social workers	181	29/06/2015
ADULT SOCIAL CARE - REVENUE				
North Tyneside Strategic Partnership Board	Tyne & Wear Rescue Fire Service	To enable Carecall to supply equipment to prevent fires in clients homes	24	30/06/2015
CORPORATE STRATEGY - R		To compare the evide and policing	1.4	00/07/0015
Police and Crime Commissioner for Northumbria	Supporting Victims Fund	To support the crime and policing objective 'Putting Victims First'	14	22/07/2015
ENVIRONMENT, HOUSING AND LEISURE - REVENUE				
Newcastle & Durham Council	North East Regional Homelessness Fund	To help address single homelessness and rough sleeping	4	
Reading Agency	Summer Reading Challenge Volunteers 2015	Funding to support/increase the number of young people engaged in social action (Reading)	1	20/07/2015
CORPORATE - REVENUE				
Department for Communities and Local Government	Transfer of Independent Living Fund	To support LA Independent Living Fund expenditure from July 15 to Mar 16	532	30/06/2015
LAW & GOVERNANCE - REV				
Department for Work and Pensions	Single fraud Investigation new burdens grant	New burdens payment for cost of introduction of Single Fraud Investigation Service.	9	13/08/2015
CEO - REVENUES & BENEFI				
Department for Work and Pensions	Fraud and error reduction incentive scheme (FERIS)	Initial payment from DWP scheme following evidencing of fraud reduction	42	13/08/2015
		GENERAL FUND REVENUE	852	
HOUSING REVENUE ACCOU	NT			
Police and Crime Commissioner for Northumbria	Anti-Social Behaviour Volunteer	To enable continued support of the Anti-SocialBehaviour Volunteer	5	
		Scheme HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT	5	
ADULT SOCIAL CARE - CAPITAL				
North Tyneside Strategic Partnership Board	Tyne & Wear Rescue Fire Service	To enable Carecall to purchase one off equipment to prevent fires in clients homes	8	30/06/2015
		CAPITAL	8	
		TOTAL	865	

APPENDIX R